The Boston City Council’s Committee of the Whole will hold a hearing on Monday, February 2, 2026 at 
2:00 pm.  This hearing will be held virtually. 

The subjects of the hearing are:  

Docket #0124, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY26 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by Eighteen Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($18,118,488.00) to provide funding for the Fire Department for the 
FY26 increases contained within the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Boston and 
the Boston Firefighters IAFF Local 718. Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on January 26, 2026. 

Docket #0125, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Fire 
Department for FY26 in the amount of Eighteen Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($18,118,488.00) to cover the FY26 cost items contained within the 
collective bargaining agreement between the City of Boston and IAFF Local 718. The terms of the 
contracts are July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 and July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2028. The major 
provisions of the contracts include a base wage increase of 2.5% to be given in July of 2024, and a base

[...]

The agreement also 
includes salary adjustments in January of 2025, starting at 5, 10, 15, 20 and 25 years of service. 

Docket #0126, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY26 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by One Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred One 
Dollars ($1,307,901.00) to provide funding for the Boston Public Schools for the FY26 increases 
contained within the collective bargaining agreements between the School Committee of the City of 
Boston and the Boston Association of School Administrators and Supervisors (BASAS). Filed in the 
Office of the City Clerk on January 26, 2026. 

Docket #0127, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Public 
Schools Department for FY26 in the amount of One Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred One Dollars ($1,307,901.00) to cover the FY26 cost items contained within the collective 
bargaining agreements between the School Committee of the City of Boston and the Boston 
Association of School Administrators and Supervisors (BASAS). The terms of the contracts are 
September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2027.